
Reporting Date: 28/11/2024

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador 
Digital Government and Service NL

Consumer and Financial Services Division

CHARITABLE GAMING STATISTICS

(1) Financial data represents financial reports submitted to date.
(2) Not all licences require financial reporting.
(3) Includes radio and television.
(4) An association made up of two or more organizations sharing profits and
expenses.

149 Smallwood Drive, P.O. Box 8700, St. John's, NL A1B 4J6 Canada Telephone: (709) 729-2660 - Facsimile: (709) 729-6998

(5) No financial reporting required.
(6) Some of the prize payouts are deducted before reporting gross proceeds.
(7) Includes player point pools, time tickets and prediction pools.
(8) Increase in numbers attributable to inclusion of smaller lotteries.

LL101

(10.3%) (30.9%) $26,810,874 (37.9%) $14,585,844 (12.6%)  35.2%

(66.6%) (11.7%) $24,260,934 (9.5%) $12,312,847 (15.6%)  33.7%

 59.6%  27.1% $31,419,327  29.5% $15,068,504  22.4%  32.4%

 24.9%  23.3% $38,332,018  22.0% $19,002,957  26.1%  33.1%

 11.1% (22.6%) $27,609,118 (28.0%) $16,745,178 (11.9%)  37.8%

LICENSES
ISSUED

%
CHANGE

%
CHANGE

%
CHANGE

%
CHANGE

EXPENSES
AND

PRIZES
PAYOUTS

NET
AS A
% OF

GROSS

APRIL 2023 - MARCH 2024

46.0%

64.0%

43.0%

49.0%

71.0%

72.0%

72.0%

56.0%

73.0%

68.0%

70.0%

71.0%

(5)

43.0%

39.0%

43.0%

45.0%

51.0%

50.0%

21.0%

34.0%

50.0%

LICENCES
ISSUED

Bingo - Single Event (2)       $56,320       $26,155        $6,290 11.0%       $23,875 42.0%17

Bingo - Series    $2,048,994    $1,301,863      $292,229 14.0%      $454,902 22.0%95

Bingo - Media (3)    $5,484,798    $2,372,097    $1,417,879 26.0%    $1,694,821 31.0%32

    Total Bingo    $7,590,112    $3,700,115    $1,716,399 23.0%    $2,173,599 29.0%144

Breakopen - Single Event       $17,316       $12,351        $1,539 9.0%        $3,426 20.0%9

Breakopen - Series      $194,977      $140,400       $21,841 11.0%       $32,736 17.0%14

    Total Breakopen      $212,293      $152,751       $23,380 11.0%       $36,162 17.0%23

Bingo/Breakopen - Single       $26,844       $14,934        $2,561 10.0%        $9,349 35.0%8

Bingo/Breakopen - Series    $6,654,035    $4,889,634      $949,189 14.0%      $815,212 12.0%77

Bingo/Breakopen - Media (3)    $1,910,831    $1,301,372      $312,407 16.0%      $297,053 16.0%8

Bingo/Breakopen - Umbrella (4)    $7,617,542    $5,358,622    $1,797,296 24.0%      $461,624 6.0%4

    Total Bingo/Breakopen   $16,209,251   $11,564,562    $3,061,452 19.0%    $1,583,237 10.0%96

Ticket - Single Event Prizes < $501 (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5)432

Ticket - Single Event Prizes > $500   $31,436,929   $13,579,900    $3,617,131 12.0%   $14,239,898 45.0%879

Ticket - Series    $2,362,654      $910,277      $167,382 7.0%    $1,284,995 54.0%271

    Total Ticket   $33,799,583   $14,490,177    $3,784,513 11.0%   $15,524,893 46.0%1582

Games of Chance - Single Event (2)(6)      $249,949      $112,355       $16,042 6.0%      $121,552 49.0%37

Games of Chance - Series(6)      $640,882      $329,296       $26,843 4.0%      $284,742 44.0%50

    Total Games of Chance      $890,831      $441,652       $42,885 5.0%      $406,294 46.0%87

Monte Carlo (6)       $70,714       $14,852        $2,815 4.0%       $53,047 75.0%3

Sports (7)       $91,914       $31,072       $13,956 15.0%       $46,886 51.0%12

Chase the Ace      $942,272      $470,707       $70,357 7.0%      $401,208 43.0%17

EXP. AS
A % OF
GROSS

PROFIT AS
A % OF
GROSS

PRIZE AS
A % OF
GROSS

PRIZE
PAYOUT

GROSS
PROCEEDS

SCHEME NET
PROCEEDS

EXPENSES

2019 - 2020 (1) $41,396,718 

2020 - 2021 (1) $36,573,780 

2021 - 2022 (1) $46,487,831 

2022 - 2023 (1) $57,334,975 

2023 - 2024 (1) $44,354,296 

YEAR
(April - March)

GROSS
PROCEEDS

NET
PROCEEDS

 3,106 

 1,037 

 1,655 

 2,067 

 2,296 


