

CHARITABLE GAMING STATISTICS

YEAR (April - March)	LICENSES ISSUED	% CHANGE	GROSS PROCEEDS	% CHANGE	EXPENSES AND PRIZES PAAYOUTS	% CHANGE	NET PROCEEDS	% CHANGE	NET AS A % OF GROSS
2019 - 2020 (1)	3,106	(10.3%)	\$41,396,718	(30.9%)	\$26,810,874	(37.9%)	\$14,585,844	(12.6%)	35.2%
2020 - 2021 (1)	1,037	(66.6%)	\$36,573,780	(11.7%)	\$24,260,934	(9.5%)	\$12,312,847	(15.6%)	33.7%
2021 - 2022 (1)	1,655	59.6%	\$46,487,831	27.1%	\$31,419,327	29.5%	\$15,068,504	22.4%	32.4%
2022 - 2023 (1)	2,067	24.9%	\$57,334,975	23.3%	\$38,332,018	22.0%	\$19,002,957	26.1%	33.1%
2023 - 2024 (1)	2,296	11.1%	\$44,354,296	(22.6%)	\$27,609,118	(28.0%)	\$16,745,178	(11.9%)	37.8%

APRIL 2023 - MARCH 2024

SCHEME	LICENCES ISSUED	GROSS PROCEEDS	PRIZE PAYOUT	PRIZE AS A % OF GROSS	EXPENSES	EXP. AS A % OF GROSS	NET PROCEEDS	PROFIT AS A % OF GROSS
Bingo - Single Event (2)	17	\$56,320	\$26,155	46.0%	\$6,290	11.0%	\$23,875	42.0%
Bingo - Series	95	\$2,048,994	\$1,301,863	64.0%	\$292,229	14.0%	\$454,902	22.0%
Bingo - Media (3)	32	\$5,484,798	\$2,372,097	43.0%	\$1,417,879	26.0%	\$1,694,821	31.0%
Total Bingo	144	\$7,590,112	\$3,700,115	49.0%	\$1,716,399	23.0%	\$2,173,599	29.0%
Breakopen - Single Event	9	\$17,316	\$12,351	71.0%	\$1,539	9.0%	\$3,426	20.0%
Breakopen - Series	14	\$194,977	\$140,400	72.0%	\$21,841	11.0%	\$32,736	17.0%
Total Breakopen	23	\$212,293	\$152,751	72.0%	\$23,380	11.0%	\$36,162	17.0%
Bingo/Breakopen - Single	8	\$26,844	\$14,934	56.0%	\$2,561	10.0%	\$9,349	35.0%
Bingo/Breakopen - Series	77	\$6,654,035	\$4,889,634	73.0%	\$949,189	14.0%	\$815,212	12.0%
Bingo/Breakopen - Media (3)	8	\$1,910,831	\$1,301,372	68.0%	\$312,407	16.0%	\$297,053	16.0%
Bingo/Breakopen - Umbrella (4)	4	\$7,617,542	\$5,358,622	70.0%	\$1,797,296	24.0%	\$461,624	6.0%
Total Bingo/Breakopen	96	\$16,209,251	\$11,564,562	71.0%	\$3,061,452	19.0%	\$1,583,237	10.0%
Ticket - Single Event Prizes < \$501	432	(5)	(5)	(5)	(5)	(5)	(5)	(5)
Ticket - Single Event Prizes > \$500	879	\$31,436,929	\$13,579,900	43.0%	\$3,617,131	12.0%	\$14,239,898	45.0%
Ticket - Series	271	\$2,362,654	\$910,277	39.0%	\$167,382	7.0%	\$1,284,995	54.0%
Total Ticket	1582	\$33,799,583	\$14,490,177	43.0%	\$3,784,513	11.0%	\$15,524,893	46.0%
Games of Chance - Single Event (2)(6)	37	\$249,949	\$112,355	45.0%	\$16,042	6.0%	\$121,552	49.0%
Games of Chance - Series(6)	50	\$640,882	\$329,296	51.0%	\$26,843	4.0%	\$284,742	44.0%
Total Games of Chance	87	\$890,831	\$441,652	50.0%	\$42,885	5.0%	\$406,294	46.0%
Monte Carlo (6)	3	\$70,714	\$14,852	21.0%	\$2,815	4.0%	\$53,047	75.0%
Sports (7)	12	\$91,914	\$31,072	34.0%	\$13,956	15.0%	\$46,886	51.0%
Chase the Ace	17	\$942,272	\$470,707	50.0%	\$70,357	7.0%	\$401,208	43.0%

(1) Financial data represents financial reports submitted to date.

(2) Not all licences require financial reporting.

(3) Includes radio and television.

(4) An association made up of two or more organizations sharing profits and expenses.

(5) No financial reporting required.

(6) Some of the prize payouts are deducted before reporting gross proceeds.

(7) Includes player point pools, time tickets and prediction pools.

(8) Increase in numbers attributable to inclusion of smaller lotteries.

Reporting Date: 28/11/2024